## AVXX CORPORATION

## PRODUCT ADVISORY NOTICE

| Type of Notification:                                       | To:   | Olean Advanced Products customers                      |
|---|---|--|
| <ul><li>☐ Product Change</li><li>☐ Product Alert</li></ul>  | <ul><li>☐ Process Change</li><li>☐ Obsolescence</li></ul> | <ul><li>Expansion / Relocation</li><li>Other</li></ul> |
| Notification Date: March 1, 2017 Target Date: June 30, 2017 |   |  |
| AVX Products: Olean Advanced Products                       |   |  |
| Date Code / Lot Code: n/a                                   |   |  |

## Description:

The Olean Advanced Products operations will be transferred to other AVX facilities during 2017. The primary chip fabrication site for these products will be at the AVX Corporate Headquarters in Fountain Inn, SC ("AVX Greenville"). AVX Greenville has been certified to MIL-STD-790 and the required MIL qualification programs are under way. Olean operations will continue while qualifications and approvals are in progress.

The MIL products affected by this transfer are listed below.

- MIL-PRF-123: All QPL listings for AVX Corporation (Olean, NY)
- MIL-PRF-49470: All QPL listings for Olean Advanced Products

DLA approval for these products is expected in the second quarter of 2017.

We have also reviewed our sales history and identified other affected products that have been purchased by your company. A list of these products is attached. Qualification of these products will be based on similarity to the MIL products plus supplemental tests if required.

Please contact AVX for any questions or concerns related to this notification.

Note: The CAGE code for AVX Greenville, located in Fountain Inn, SC, is 6KUV2.

## Point of Contact:

Name: Christine Gagliardi Title: Product Manager
Address: AVX Corporation Telephone #: (864) 228-8936

1 AVX Boulevard Fax #:

Fountain Inn, SC 29644 E-Mail: christine.gagliardi@avx.com

PCN #: W2F1\_2015-06-24